Low Voltage Capacitor Banks
Power Factor Correction Solutions
Low Voltage Products
2  ABB LV Capacitor Banks | Low Voltage Capacitor Banks
ABB LV Capacitor Banks
The Most Comprehensive Solution for
Automatic Power Factor Correction
Low Voltage Capacitor Banks | Smart Solutions for Automatic Power Factor Correction  3

Tuned/detuned autobanks
Components
Low Voltage Capacitor Banks | Part Number Configuration  9
Part Number Configuration
   B   03  G   -  60  0100  B  2  1  -  1  0  0
Bank type:
B = Automatic bank
A = Auxiliary bank (Optional)
F = Fixed bank (Optional)
S = Semi-Automatic bank (Optional)
Enclosure model:
01	=	Series	100	(24”H	x	20”W	x	12”D),	up	to	3	steps
03	=	Series	300	(36”H	x	30”W	x	16”D),	up	to	3-5	steps
05	=	Series	500	(60”H	x	36”W	x	16”D),	up	to	5	steps
07	=	Series	700	(72”H	x	42”W	x	20”D),	up	to	5	steps
R3	=	Series	300R	(60”H	x	36”W	x	16”D),	up	to	3	steps
R5	=	Series	500R	(72”H	x	42”W	x	20”D),	up	to	5	steps
MA	=	CLM3	(90”H	x	38”W	x	20”D),	up	to	4	steps
MB	=	CLM3	(90”H	x	50”W	x	20”D),	up	to	5	steps
MC	=	CLM3	(90”H	x	62”W	x	20”D),	up	to	6	steps
MD	=	CLM3	(90”H	x	74”W	x	20”D),	up	to	8	steps
RA	=	CLMR	(90”H	x	38”W	x	20”D),	up	to	3	steps
RB	=	CLMR	(90”H	x	50”W	x	20”D),	up	to	4	steps
RC	=	CLMR	(90”H	x	62”W	x	20”D),	up	to	5	steps
RD	=	CLMR	(90”H	x	74”W	x	20”D),	up	to	6	steps
RE	=	CLMR	(42”H	x	24”W	x	20”D),	1	step	only
RF	=	CLMR	(54”H	x	36”W	x	20”D),	up	to	2	step
XX = Multiple enclosures individual incoming (Optional)
YY = Multiple enclosures single incoming (Optional)
Enclosure type:
G = Type 1
D = Type 12
R = Type 3R (Optional)
Network voltage:
20 = 208 Volts (Optional)
22 = 220 Volts (Optional)
24 = 240 Volts (Optional)
48 = 480 Volts
60 = 600 Volts
Kvar rating:
0010 =  10 kvar
0100 = 100 kvar
0200 = 200 kvar
0300 = 300 kvar
0400 = 400 kvar
0500 = 500 kvar
0700 = 700 kvar
0800 = 800 kvar
0900 = 900 kvar (Optional)
1000 = 1000 kvar (Optional)
1200 = 1200 kvar (Optional)
Main incoming:
B = Busbars or splitter
N = Non-fusible disc. switch
F = Fusible disconnect switch (Fuse not included)
C = Circuit breaker
Option: (CSA / UL)
0 / A = No options
1 / B = BFIs (Optional)
2 / C = State indicators (Optional)
3 / D = BFI’s & State indicators (Optional)
4 / E = Reactor “Overheat” indicators (Optional)
5 / F = Pilot light “Power On” (Optional)
6 / G = Options 1, 4 & 5 (Optional)
7	/	H	=	Push	to	test	“BFI”	(Optional)
8 / I  = Over Voltage relay “OVR” (Optional)
9 / J = To be determined (Optional)
Frequency:
0	=	No	Reactor	at	60Hz
1	=	170	Hz	(Optional)
2	=	227	Hz
3	=	245	Hz	(Optional)
4	=	252	Hz	(Optional)
5	=	282	Hz	(Optional)

 30 B01G-480030B30-100 3 x 10 100
 45 B01G-480045B30-100 3 x 15 100
600V
Series 100
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
 15 B01G-600015B30-100   3 x 5 100
 20 B01G-600020B30-150 1 x 10 + 2 x 5 100
 25 B01G-600025B30-120 2 x 10 + 1 x 5 100
 30 B01G-600030B30-100 3 x 10 100
 45 B01G-600045B30-100 3 x 15 100
480V
Series 300
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
 60 B03G-480060B30-100  3 x 20 150
 75 B03G-480075B30-100 3 x 25 150
 90 B03G-480090B30-100 3 x 30 200
 100 B03G-480100B30-500 1 x 50 + 2 x 25 200
 120 B03G-480120B30-100 3 x 40 225
 135  B03G-480135B30-100 3 x 45 250
 150  B03G-480150B30-100 3 x 50 400
600V
Series 300
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
 60 B03G-600060B30-100  3 x 20 100
 75 B03G-600075B30-100 3 x 25 150
 90 B03G-600090B30-100 3 x 30 150
 100 B03G-600100B30-500 1 x 50 + 2 x 25 150
 120 B03G-600120B30-100 3 x 40 200
 135  B03G-600135B30-100 3 x 45 200
 150  B03G-600150B30-100 3 x 50 225
480V
Series 500
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
 175 B05G-480175B30-300  1x100+1x50+1x25 400
 200 B05G-480200B40-100  4 x 50 400
 200 B05G-480200B30-500  1 x 100 + 2 x 50 400
 225 B05G-480225B50-200  4 x 50 + 1 x 25 600
 250 B05G-480250B30-200  2 x 100 + 1 x 50 600
 250 B05G-480250B50-100  5 x 50 600
480V
Series 700
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
 275 B07G-480275B60-300  5 x 50 + 1 x 25 600
 300 B07G-480300B60-100  6 x 50 600
 350 B07G-480350B40-500  3 x 100 + 1 x 50 800
 400 B07G-480400B40-200  4  x 100 800
  450 B07G-480450B50-200  4 x 100 + 1 x 50 800
 500 B07G-480500B50-100  5 x 100 1000
600V
Series 700
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
  275 B07G-600275B60-300   5 x 50 + 1 x 25 400
 300 B07G-600300B60-100   6 x 50 600
 350 B07G-600350B40-500   3 x 100 + 1 x 50 600
 400 B07G-600400B40-200   4  x 100 600
 450 B07G-600450B50-200   4 x 100 + 1 x 50 800
 500 B07G-600500B50-100   5 x 100 800
600V
Series 500
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
 175 B05G-600175B30-300  1x100+1x50+1x25 250
 200 B05G-600200B40-100  4 x 50 400
 200 B05G-600200B30-500  1 x 100 + 2 x 50 400
 225 B05G-600225B50-200  4 x 50 + 1 x 25 400
 250 B05G-600250B30-200  2 x 100 + 1 x 50 400
 250 B05G-600250B50-100  5 x 50 400
 300 BR5G-600300B60-100      6 x 50  600
12  Standard Assemblies | Low Voltage Capacitor Banks
480V
Series 300R
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
 60 BR3G-480060B30-120   3 x 20 150
 75 BR3G-480075B30-120    3 x 25 150
 100 BR3G-480100B30-520    1 x 50 + 2 x 25 200
 125 BR3G-480125B30-220    2 x 50 + 1 x 25 250
 150 BR3G-480150B30-120    3 x 50 400
480V
Series 500R
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
  175 BR5G-480175B30-320    1x100+1x50+1x25 400
 200 BR5G-480200B40-120     4 x 50 400
 225 BR5G-480225B50-220     4 x 50 + 1 x 25 600
 250 BR5G-480250B50-120     5 x 50 600
 300 BR5G-480300B60-120      6 x 50 600
600V
Series 300R
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
 60 BR3G-600060B30-120   3 x 20 100
 75 BR3G-600075B30-120    3 x 25 150
 100 BR3G-600100B30-520    1 x 50 + 2 x 25 150
 125 BR3G-600125B30-220    2 x 50 + 1 x 25 200
 150 BR3G-600150B30-120    3 x 50 225
600V
Series 500R
 Total kvar Part number Steps x kvar Main protection (A)
 175 BR5G-600175B30-320    1x100+1x50+1x25 250
 200 BR5G-600200B40-120     4 x 50  400
 225 BR5G-600225B50-220     4 x 50 + 1 x 25  400
 250 BR5G-600250B50-120     5 x 50  600
 300 BR5G-600300B60-120      6 x 50  600
Low Voltage Capacitor Banks | Standard Assemblies  13
For 208 / 240 Vac applications, please contact ABB sales office (see back cover of this brochure).
Main Lugs are provided with each assemblies and main protection may be added as an option.
Disconnect switches, fusible disconnect switches or molded case circuit breakers may be added as a main protection.